G-III Apparel Group Announces Date for First Quarter Fiscal 2008 Earnings Results

NEW YORK, May 30, 2007 -- G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. (NASDAQ: GIII) announced today that it will release its first quarter fiscal 2008 earnings on Wednesday, June 6th. A conference call to discuss results will be held at 4:30 p.m. EDT that same day.

While the question-and-answer session of the call will be limited to institutional analysts and investors, retail brokers and individual investors are invited to listen to a live webcast. The broadcast will be hosted at <u>www.viavid.net</u>. The G-III webcast can be accessed via the "events" section of the site.

About G-III Apparel Group

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. is a leading manufacturer and distributor of outerwear and sportswear under licensed labels, private labels and its own labels. G-III has fashion licenses, among others, under the Calvin Klein, Sean John, Kenneth Cole, Cole Haan, Guess?, Jones New York, Nine West, Ellen Tracy, IZOD and Tommy Hilfiger labels, and sports licenses with the National Football League, National Basketball Association, Major League Baseball, National Hockey League, Louisville Slugger, World Poker Tour and more than 100 U.S. colleges and universities. G-III-owned labels include, among others, Marvin Richards, G-III, Jessica Howard, Eliza J., Industrial Cotton, Black Rivet, Siena Studio, Colebrook, G-III by Carl Banks, Winlit, NY 10018 and La Nouvelle Renaissance.

Contacts:

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. Wayne Miller, Chief Operating Officer, 212-403-0500 or Investor Relations: ICR, Inc. James R. Palczynski, 203-682-8200